

**Court No. - 16**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 32667 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Dr.Anubha Gupta

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.Thru.Its Secy.And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Prabhakar Awasthi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,O.P.S. Rathore,Satish  
Chandra Yadav

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

In view of the office report dated 6.9.2016, service of notice upon respondent no.4 is treated to be sufficient.

Despite grant of opportunity, none of the respondents have filed counter affidavit.

As a last indulgence, six weeks and no more time is allowed to all respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may also be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 30.1.2018

Ashok Kr.