

**Court No. - 58**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 32667 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Dr.Anubha Gupta

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.Thru.Its Secy.And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Prabhakar Awasthi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,O.P.S. Rathore,Satish  
Chandra Yadav

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.3 Board is taken on record.

Vakalatnama has been filed by Sri Prakash Padia, learned counsel for the respondent no.4. It is also stated the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4 would be filed within three days. Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit by the next date.

List in the week commencing 23.4.2018.

**Order Date :-** 4.4.2018

Ashok Kr.