

**Court No. - 7**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 32667 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Dr.Anubha Gupta

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.Thru.Its Secy.And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Prabhakar Awasthi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,O.P.S. Rathore,Satish Chandra Yadav

**Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh,J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 13.9.2018

prateek