

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 32667 of 2016

Petitioner :- Dr.Anubha Gupta

Respondent :- State Of U.P.Thru.Its Secy.And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prabhakar Awasthi,Shailesh Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Jagjeet Singh Yadav,O.P.S. Rathore,Prakash Padia (Ele.),Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Satish Chandra Yadav,Seemant Singh,Subodh Tripathi,Vikas Budhwar

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh,J.

1. The matter is related to Basic Education.
2. List before appropriate Court, as per roster.

Order Date :- 27.5.2025

Saurabh

(Donadi Ramesh,J.)